
Important Dates for 2024-2025

Sunday, August 25 - Registration Day/Boarding Students Move In
Monday, August 26 - Orientation/Start of Co-Curricular Activities
Tuesday, August 27 - Start of Semester 1
Friday, August 30 - Class Challenges (Closed Weekend for Boarding Students)

September 27 - October 1 - Parent’s & Homecoming Weekend/Teacher Conferences (No Classes)
September 27 - 28: Closed Weekend for Boarding Students until 4:00 pm on Saturday, 9/28

Wednesday, October 2 - Classes Resume
Monday, October 14 - Admissions Open House
Monday, October 28 - No Classes (Mini Course Prep Day)
Tuesday, October 29 - Friday, November 1 - Mini Courses - Session 1

Friday, November 22 - Thanksgiving Break begins after last obligation
Saturday, November 23 - Dorms close at noon
Monday, December 2 - Boarding students return by 9:00 pm (Dorms open at 9:00 am)
Tuesday, December 3 - Classes Resume

Friday, December 20 - End of Semester 1 | Christmas Break begins after last obligation
Saturday, December 21 - Dorms close at noon / Fac-Staff Christmas Party

Sunday, January 5 - Boarding students return by 9:00 pm (Dorms open at 9:00 am)
Monday, January 6 - Classes resume | Start of Semester 2
Monday, January 20 - Dr. Martin Luther King, Jr Day - Students will meet on campus this day

Friday, February 14 - Spring Break begins after last obligation
Saturday, February 15 - Dorms close at noon

Sunday, March 2 - Boarding students return by 9:00 pm (Dorms open at 9:00 am)
Monday, March 3 - Classes Resume

Monday, April 14 - Thursday, April 17 - Mini Courses - Session 2
Thursday, April 17 - Easter Recess begins after last obligation (Open Campus)
Friday, April 18 - Monday, April 21 - Easter Recess (No Classes)

Friday, May 16 - Class Challenges (Closed Weekend for Boarding Students)
Monday, May 19 - Thursday, May 22 - Exam Week
Thursday, May 22 - End of Semester 2 / Promenade
Friday, May 23 - Baccalaureate / Class Night
Saturday, May 24 - Commencement (Dorms close at 4:00 pm)
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